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STOP 
Notification

When:

What?

Alamance Cancer Center Blood Bank

High Point Cancer Center Cytology

Wesley Long Cancer Center Flow Cytometry

x Alamance Regional Histology

Annie Penn Hospital Microbiology

MedCenter @ High Point Phlebotomy

x MedCenter @ Mebane Point Of Care

Moses Cone Hospital x Rapid Response Lab

Wesley Long Hospital Respiratory Therapy

Women's Hospital x Specimen Processing

Why?

What you will need to 
do to prepare:

Sunquest WindowPath

CHL Instrument / Manual Test

PowerPath

Need Help?

Re-directing OPT CT/NG testing to 
reference lab

Thursday, August 13, 2020

ARMC ED and Mebane UC CT/NG testing moved to LabCorp

Department(s)

The current testing method for GC/chlamydia (CT/NG) is suffering a testing 
supply shortage.

Contact your Manager / Supervisor

Who is Affected:

Manager / Supervisor 
Responsibility:

Affected Location(s)

Understand there is NO CHANGE to L&D and other non-ED locations at 
ARMC. The current in-house method will remain in use for these locations.
Understand URINE ONLY will be submitted from ED in a sterile urine cup 
with "do not open" stickers on the cup for the LabCorp reference lab test.
Understand Mebane has collection device containers and will utilize those 
until the supply is exhausted.

Send Post Live Documentation to IT Manager within 5 days of the effective date 
for test systems marked with an "X"

Keep staff updated on future changes.

This has been approved by the Laboratory Medical Directors



From: Turner, Wendy
To: Johnson, Tiffany (AR-ER); Moyer, Greg; Stanfield, Laura
Cc: Kinner, Robert; Rizzo, John; jbkish@auroradx.com; Kesler-Cribb, Sigrid; #AR Lab Tech; #AR Phlebotomist
Subject: FW: CT/NG testing at ARMC - changing LAB7087 for ED/UC
Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2020 6:02:56 PM
Attachments: image001.png
Importance: High

Alamance ED will change to the LabCorp send out test on THURSDAY AUGUST 13
at 8am for chlamydia/gonorrhea testing.
IT is working to make the order adjustment in CHL (working to remove the in-house test
from ED order lists) and has confirmed this will be ready at 8am.

The LabCorp order being added is LAB3386 which is
LCA test 183194 - Chlamydia/Gonococcus, NAA

 
Supply constraint:
LabCorp is short on collection supplies. LCA is having issues obtaining test collection
devices from the vendor for both Urine and Swabs.
LCA does have an option where urine in a sterile container can be sent in for CT/NG.
We can only accept URINE samples for CT/NG testing at this time.
 
Impact to the ARMC lab and ARMC ED:
The LCA test will be URINE ONLY.
Endocervical samples may not be collected. There are no available collection devices
for this source at this time.
Urine will be sent in a sterile cup.
Reminder – this should be a “dirty catch” urine.
 
Please reach out if you have questions.
 
 
 
 
Wendy Turner 
Cone Health | Alamance Regional / MedCenter Mebane 
Clinical Laboratory Director 
Direct Dial: 336.538.7820 | Fax: 336.538.7822 
Website: conehealth.com
 
 
 
 
From: Foster, Quanta <quanta.foster@conehealth.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2020 5:08 PM
To: Helton, Rob <Rob.Helton@conehealth.com>; Turner, Wendy
<Wendy.Turner@conehealth.com>; Rizzo, John <john.rizzo2@conehealth.com>; Hicks, Wendy
<Wendy.Hicks@conehealth.com>; Boyer, Mike <Mike.Boyer@conehealth.com>; Faille, Kelly
<Kelly.Faille@conehealth.com>; Williams, Tristan <tristan.williams@conehealth.com>

mailto:Wendy.Turner@conehealth.com
mailto:Tiffany.Johnson2@conehealth.com
mailto:Greg.Moyer@conehealth.com
mailto:Laura.Stanfield@conehealth.com
mailto:Robert.Kinner@conehealth.com
mailto:john.rizzo2@conehealth.com
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=9b08b93ec22949ce94e2a62967677302-Guest_c81ed
mailto:Sigrid.Kesler-Cribb@conehealth.com
mailto:ar_LabTech@conehealth.com
mailto:ar_Phlebotomist@conehealth.com
http://www.conehealth.com/


